

101002156

TRADEMARK 00993-A0110A GSW/SPM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor	FLEET BANK
Reg./Ser. Nos.	2,093,862; 1,562,833; 1,542,085; 1,136,760; 75- 294,974
Service Mark	FOOD LOGISTICS; THE JOURNAL OF PETRO- LEUM MARKETING; U.S. DISTRIBUTION JOUR- NAL; CONVENIENCE STORE NEWS; TAKE OUT BUSINESS

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. FLEET BANK.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. MACFADDEN TRADE PUBLISHING, LLC., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, 233 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10003.
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Release of Security Interest. <u>Execution Date</u>: February 2, 1999.

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as *First Class Mail* in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

Date: <u>3 25 199</u>

AnneMarie Provino

05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000173 2093862

FC:481 FC:482 FC:998

40.00 DP 100.00 DP 20.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0329

4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Gene S. Winter, Registration No., 28,352
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

- 5. Registration/Application Numbers: 2,093,862; 1,562,833; 1,542,085; 1,136,760; 75-294,974.
- 6. Total Number of Applications/Registrations Involve
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$140 due.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 5. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Gene S. Winter, Registration No., 28,352

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745

Attorneys for Applicant

ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0330

00993-A0110A GSW

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned, as an officer of FLEET BANK, a New York corporation with a place of business at 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (the "Lender") for its benefit as lender and party to a certain Trademark Security Interest Agreement recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 1998 under Reel/Frame 1715/0835, (the "Security Agreement") and the presently record holder of a security interest granted by MACFADDEN TRADE PUBLISHING, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company having offices at 233 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10003 (the "Grantor") pursuant to the Security Agreement for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby fully, completely and without reservation of any kind, discharge, release and relinquish the Grantor, its successors and assigns, from the Security Interest held by the Lender insofar as it relates to all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations or applications listed on the attached Schedule "A" together with the goodwill associated with the trademarks.

If any term or provision of this Release is or shall become illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, all other terms and provisions of this Release shall remain legal, valid and enforceable in such jurisdictions and such illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision shall be legal, valid and enforceable in any other jurisdiction.

Should the Grantor so desire, Lender shall execute a UCC-2 or a UCC-3 Financing Statement Change and/or other such documents as may be appropriate to release the collateral described above.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0331

00993-A0110A GSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST as of this ______ day of January 1999.

FLEET BANK

Vame: Beth Goods

Title: Vice Preside

STATE OF Ken Jork COUNTY OF Ken Jork

: 85.

On this day of Juliany 1999 before me personally came better the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

REGINA L EDELMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4505178
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2000

00993-A0110A GSW

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK	REG./SERIAL NO.
FOOD LOGISTICS	2,093,862
THE JOURNAL OF PETROLEUM MARKETING	1,562,833
U.S. DISTRIBUTION JOURNAL	1,542,085
CONVENIENCE STORE NEWS	1,136,760
TAKE OUT BUSINESS	75-294,974

RECORDED: 04/06/1999

TRADEMARKE. 24
REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0333